FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 1120 by Representative Schroder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>eight</u>" to "<u>ten voting</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

5 "(i) One tax specialist appointed jointly by the Speaker of the House and 6 President of the Senate from a list of specialist by Blueprint Louisiana, the 7 Committee of 100 for Economic Development, and the Louisiana Association of 8 Business and Industry.

9(j) One tax specialist representing local government taxing bodies appointed10jointly by majority vote of the presidents of the Louisiana Sheriff's Association,11Louisiana Municipal Association, Police Jury Association of Louisiana, Louisiana12Assessor's Association, and Louisiana School Board Association."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 14 On page 2, at the end of line 21, change "<u>three-year</u>" to "<u>four-year</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 2, between line 26 and 27, insert "(iv) Two members shall serve until July 1,
 <u>2021.</u>"